Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DP01
Paddle-Type Flow Switch
• for liquids
• long-term stable switching points by
counter magnet technology
• with or without T-fitting
for piping from 1/4“ to 6“

DN 150 G ½ male 17,5...25,0 17,4...24,9 200
*Installation in welding socket acc. to EN 10241, 15 mm long
Order Code:
Order number:                            DP01.
Paddle type flow switch
1. 2. 25. 0. 0.
Version:
1 = with T-fitting, brass or st. steel (reed contact)
2 = with PVC-T-fitting, glue fittin (reed contact)
3 = with brass-T-fitting (micro switch)
4 = with 1/2" screw-in thread, (reed contact)
brass or st. steel, installation length 51 mm
Material:
1 = brass (not DP01.2.)
2 = stainless steel (not DP01.2., DP01.3.)
3 = PVC (DP01.2. only)
Nominal size:
DP01.1. only
08 = 1/4"
DP01.1. and DP01.3.
10 = 3/8"
DP01.3. only
14 = 1/2" male thread
DP01.1., DP01.2., DP01.3.
15 = 1/2"
20 = 3/4"
25 = 1"
32 = 1 1/4"
40 = 1 1/2"
50 = 2"
DP01.4.
00 = all nominal sizes from 2" to 6" acc. to table
Preset switching point:
0 = without
1 = factory set switching point (increasing)
2 = factory set switching point (decreasing)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: brass and st. st.: PN 25
PVC: PN 10 at 0...20 °C
PN 2,5 at 0...60 °C
Temperature ranges:
Media: brass and st. st.: -20...+110 °C
PVC 60 °C
Environment: brass and st. st.: -25...+80 °C
-20...+70 °C at microsw.
PVC: 0...60 °C
Device plug: device plug DIN EN 175301-803-A
incl. connector
Reed contact: contact function: N/C / N/O
switching capacity: 230 VAC / 48 VDC,
1 A, 20 W / 26 VA
Microswitch: contact function: changeover contact
switching capacity: 250 VA, 5 A, 1250 VA
switching hysteresis: 10...30 %
Protection cl.: IP 65
class II, EN 60730-1
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl
ow
Dimensions and Materials:
DP01.1.: with brass- or stainless steel T-fitting and
reed contact
brass version st. steel version
Connection L1 L2 H L1 L2 H
G 1/4 11 50 27 11 50 27
G 3/8 11 50 27 11 50 27
G 1/2 11 50 27 11 50 27